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ר1 וַיְדַבֵּ֣
અને–બોલ્યા
H1696

יְהוָ֔ה
યહોવા
H3068

אֶל־
—
H0413

ה מֹשֶׁ֥
મૂસાને
H4872

ל־ וְאֶֽ
અને
H0413

ן אַהֲרֹ֖
હારૂનને
H0175

ר׃ לֵאמֹֽ
કહેતાં
H0559

And Jehovah spake unto Moses and to Aaron, saying,

2֙ דַּבְּרוּ
કહો
H1696

אֶל־
—
H0413

בְּנֵי֣
પુત્રોને

ל יִשְׂרָאֵ֔
ઇઝરાયલના
H3478

ם וַאֲמַרְתֶּ֖
અને–કહો
H0559

אֲלֵהֶם֑
તેમને
H0413

אִ֣ישׁ
કોઈ–પણ
H0376

ישׁ אִ֗
માણસ
H0376

י כִּ֤
જ્યારે

יִהְיֶה֙
થાય
H1961

זָב֣
સ્રાવવાળો
H2100

מִבְּשָׂר֔וֹ
તેના–શરીરમાંથી
H1320

זוֹב֖וֹ
તેનો–સ્રાવ
H2101

א טָמֵ֥
અશુદ્ધ
H2931

הֽוּא׃
છે
H1931

Speak unto the children of Israel, and say unto them, When any man hath an issue out of his flesh, because of his 
issue he is unclean.

ֹ֛את3 וְז
અને–આ
H2063

תִּהְיֶה֥
થશે
H1961

טֻמְאָת֖וֹ
તેની–અશુદ્ધતા
H2932

בְּזוֹב֑וֹ
તેના–સ્રાવમાં
H2101

רָ֣ר
વહેતું–રહે
H7325

בְּשָׂר֞וֹ
તેનું–શરીર
H1320

אֶת־
—
H0853

זוֹב֗וֹ
તેનો–સ્રાવ
H2101

אֽוֹ־
અથવા

ים הֶחְתִּ֤
બંધ–થયો–હોય
H2856

בְּשָׂרוֹ֙
તેનું–શરીર
H1320

מִזּוֹב֔וֹ
સ્રાવથી
H2101

טֻמְאָת֖וֹ
તેની–અશુદ્ધતા
H2932

וא׃ הִֽ
છે
H1931

And this shall be his uncleanness in his issue: whether his flesh run with his issue, or his flesh be stopped from 
his issue, it is his uncleanness.

כָּל־4
દરેક
H3605

ב הַמִּשְׁכָּ֗
પથારી
H4904

ר אֲשֶׁ֨
જનેા–પર

ב יִשְׁכַּ֥
સૂએ
H7901

עָלָי֛ו
—

הַזָּ֖ב
સ્રાવવાળો
H2100

יִטְמָא֑
અશુદ્ધ–થશે

ל־ וְכָֽ
અને–દરેક
H3605

י הַכְּלִ֛
વસ્તુ
H3627

אֲשֶׁר־
જનેા–પર

ב יֵשֵׁ֥
બેસે
H3427

עָלָ֖יו
—

א׃ יִטְמָֽ
અશુદ્ધ–થશે

Every bed whereon he that hath the issue lieth shall be unclean; and everything whereon he sitteth shall be 
unclean.

יש5ׁ וְאִ֕
અને–જ–ેમાણસ
H0376

ר אֲשֶׁ֥
—

יִגַּ֖ע
અડકે
H5060

בְּמִשְׁכָּב֑וֹ
તેની–પથારીને
H4904

ס יְכַבֵּ֧
ધોશે
H3526

יו בְּגָדָ֛
તેનાં–વસ્ત્રો

ץ וְרָחַ֥
અને–સ્નાન–કરશે
H7364

יִם בַּמַּ֖
પાણીમાં
H4325

א וְטָמֵ֥
અને–અશુદ્ધ–રહેશે

עַד־
—
H5704

רֶב׃ הָעָֽ
સાંજ–સુધી
H6153

And whosoever toucheth his bed shall wash his clothes, and bathe himself in water, and be unclean until the 
even.

https://biblehub.com/hebrew/1696.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/3068.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/413.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/4872.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/413.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/175.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/559.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/1696.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/413.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/3478.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/559.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/413.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/376.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/376.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/1961.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/2100.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/1320.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/2101.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/2931.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/1931.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/2063.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/1961.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/2932.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/2101.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/7325.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/1320.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/853.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/2101.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/2856.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/1320.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/2101.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/2932.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/1931.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/3605.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/4904.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/7901.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/2100.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/3605.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/3627.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/3427.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/376.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/5060.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/4904.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/3526.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/7364.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/4325.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/5704.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/6153.htm


וְהַיֹּשֵׁב6֙
અને–જ–ેબેસે
H3427

ל־ עַֽ
—

י הַכְּלִ֔
વસ્તુ–પર
H3627

אֲשֶׁר־
જનેા–પર

ב יֵשֵׁ֥
બેઠો–હોય
H3427

עָלָ֖יו
—

הַזָּ֑ב
સ્રાવવાળો
H2100

ס יְכַבֵּ֧
ધોશે
H3526

יו בְּגָדָ֛
તેનાં–વસ્ત્રો

ץ וְרָחַ֥
અને–સ્નાન–કરશે
H7364

יִם בַּמַּ֖
પાણીમાં
H4325

א וְטָמֵ֥
અને–અશુદ્ધ–રહેશે

עַד־
—
H5704

רֶב׃ הָעָֽ
સાંજ–સુધી
H6153

And he that sitteth on anything whereon he that hath the issue sat shall wash his clothes, and bathe himself in 
water, and be unclean until the even.

וְהַנֹּגֵע7ַ֖
અને–જ–ેઅડકે
H5060

ר בִּבְשַׂ֣
શરીરને
H1320

הַזָּ֑ב
સ્રાવવાળાના
H2100

ס יְכַבֵּ֧
ધોશે
H3526

יו בְּגָדָ֛
તેનાં–વસ્ત્રો

ץ וְרָחַ֥
અને–સ્નાન–કરશે
H7364

יִם בַּמַּ֖
પાણીમાં
H4325

א וְטָמֵ֥
અને–અશુદ્ધ–રહેશે

עַד־
—
H5704

רֶב׃ הָעָֽ
સાંજ–સુધી
H6153

And he that toucheth the flesh of him that hath the issue shall wash his clothes, and bathe himself in water, and 
be unclean until the even.

י־8 וְכִֽ
અને–જોે

ק יָרֹ֛
થૂકે
H7556

הַזָּ֖ב
સ્રાવવાળો
H2100

בַּטָּה֑וֹר
શુદ્ધ–વ્યિક્ત–પર
H2889

ס וְכִבֶּ֧
તો–ધોશે
H3526

יו בְּגָדָ֛
તેનાં–વસ્ત્રો

ץ וְרָחַ֥
અને–સ્નાન–કરશે
H7364

יִם בַּמַּ֖
પાણીમાં
H4325

א וְטָמֵ֥
અને–અશુદ્ધ–રહેશે

עַד־
—
H5704

רֶב׃ הָעָֽ
સાંજ–સુધી
H6153

And if he that hath the issue spit upon him that is clean, then he shall wash his clothes, and bathe himself in 
water, and be unclean until the even.

וְכָל־9
અને–દરેક
H3605

ב הַמֶּרְכָּ֗
સવારી
H4817

ר אֲשֶׁ֨
જનેા–પર

ב יִרְכַּ֥
સવારી–કરે
H7392

עָלָי֛ו
—

הַזָּ֖ב
સ્રાવવાળો
H2100

א׃ יִטְמָֽ
અશુદ્ધ–થશે

And what saddle soever he that hath the issue rideth upon shall be unclean.

וְכָל־10
અને–દરેક
H3605

עַ הַנֹּגֵ֗
જ–ેઅડકે
H5060

֙ בְּכֹל
કોઈ–પણ
H3605

ר אֲשֶׁ֣
વસ્તુને–જે

יִהְיֶה֣
હોય
H1961

יו תַחְתָּ֔
તેની–નીચે
H8478

א יִטְמָ֖
અશુદ્ધ–થશે

עַד־
—
H5704

הָעָרֶ֑ב
સાંજ–સુધી
H6153

א וְהַנּוֹשֵׂ֣
અને–જ–ેઊંચકે
H5375

ם אוֹתָ֔
તેમને
H0853

ס יְכַבֵּ֧
ધોશે
H3526

יו בְּגָדָ֛
તેનાં–વસ્ત્રો

ץ וְרָחַ֥
અને–સ્નાન–કરશે
H7364

יִם בַּמַּ֖
પાણીમાં
H4325

א וְטָמֵ֥
અને–અશુદ્ધ–રહેશે

עַד־
—
H5704

רֶב׃ הָעָֽ
સાંજ–સુધી
H6153

And whosoever toucheth anything that was under him shall be unclean until the even: and he that beareth those 
things shall wash his clothes, and bathe himself in water, and be unclean until the even.

ל11 וְכֹ֨
અને–દરેકને
H3605

ר אֲשֶׁ֤
જનેે

יִגַּע־
અડકે
H5060

בּוֹ֙
—

הַזָּ֔ב
સ્રાવવાળો
H2100

יו וְיָדָ֖
અને–તેના–હાથ
H3027

לאֹ־
નિહ
H3808

שָׁטַף֣
ધોયેલા–હોય
H7857

יִם בַּמָּ֑
પાણીમાં
H4325

ס וְכִבֶּ֧
તો–ધોશે
H3526

יו בְּגָדָ֛
તેનાં–વસ્ત્રો

ץ וְרָחַ֥
અને–સ્નાન–કરશે
H7364

יִם בַּמַּ֖
પાણીમાં
H4325

א וְטָמֵ֥
અને–અશુદ્ધ–રહેશે

עַד־
—
H5704

רֶב׃ הָעָֽ
સાંજ–સુધી
H6153

And whomsoever he that hath the issue toucheth, without having rinsed his hands in water, he shall wash his 
clothes, and bathe himself in water, and be unclean until the even.

https://biblehub.com/hebrew/3427.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/3627.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/3427.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/2100.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/3526.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/7364.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/4325.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/5704.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/6153.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/5060.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/1320.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/2100.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/3526.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/7364.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/4325.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/5704.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/6153.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/7556.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/2100.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/2889.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/3526.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/7364.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/4325.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/5704.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/6153.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/3605.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/4817.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/7392.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/2100.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/3605.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/5060.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/3605.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/1961.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/8478.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/5704.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/6153.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/5375.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/853.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/3526.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/7364.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/4325.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/5704.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/6153.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/3605.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/5060.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/2100.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/3027.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/3808.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/7857.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/4325.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/3526.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/7364.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/4325.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/5704.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/6153.htm


וּכְלִי־12
અને–માટીનું–વાસણ
H3627

חֶ֛רֶשׂ
—
H2789

אֲשֶׁר־
જનેે

יִגַּע־
અડકે
H5060

בּ֥וֹ
—

הַזָּ֖ב
સ્રાવવાળો
H2100

יִשָּׁבֵר֑
તોડી–નાખવામાં–આવશે
H7665

וְכָל־
અને–દરેક
H3605

כְּלִי־
લાકડાનું–વાસણ
H3627

ץ עֵ֔
—
H6086

יִשָּׁטֵ֖ף
ધોવામાં–આવશે
H7857

יִם׃ בַּמָּֽ
પાણીમાં
H4325

And the earthen vessel, which he that hath the issue toucheth, shall be broken; and every vessel of wood shall be 
rinsed in water.

י־13 וְכִֽ
અને–જ્યારે

יִטְהַ֤ר
શુદ્ધ–થાય
H2891

הַזָּב֙
સ્રાવવાળો
H2100

מִזּוֹב֔וֹ
તેના–સ્રાવથી
H2101

פַר וְסָ֨
તો–ગણશે

ל֜וֹ
તે

שִׁבְעַ֥ת
સાત
H7651

ים יָמִ֛
િદવસ
H3117

לְטָהֳרָת֖וֹ
તેની–શુિદ્ધ–માટે
H2893

ס וְכִבֶּ֣
અને–ધોશે
H3526

בְּגָדָ֑יו
તેનાં–વસ્ત્રો

וְרָחַ֧ץ
અને–સ્નાન–કરશે
H7364

בְּשָׂר֛וֹ
તેનું–શરીર
H1320

יִם בְּמַ֥
પાણીમાં
H4325

חַיִּ֖ים
વહેતાં

ר׃ וְטָהֵֽ
અને–શુદ્ધ–થશે
H2891

And when he that hath an issue is cleansed of his issue, then he shall number to himself seven days for his 
cleansing, and wash his clothes; and he shall bathe his flesh in running water, and shall be clean.

וּבַיּ֣וֹם14
અને–આઠમા
H3117

י הַשְּׁמִינִ֗
િદવસે
H8066

ח־ קַּֽ יִֽ
લેશે
H3947

לוֹ֙
તે

י שְׁתֵּ֣
બે
H8147

ים תֹרִ֔
હોલાં
H8449

א֥וֹ
અથવા

שְׁנֵי֖
બે
H8147

בְּנֵי֣
બચ્ચાં

יוֹנָה֑
કબૂતરનાં
H3123

׀וּבָא֣ 
અને–આવશે
H0935

לִפְנֵי֣
સમક્ષ
H6440

יְהוָ֗ה
યહોવાના
H3068

אֶל־
—
H0413

פֶּתַ֙ח֙
દ્વારે
H6607

הֶל אֹ֣
મુલાકાતના
H0168

ד מוֹעֵ֔
મંડપના
H4150

וּנְתָנָם֖
અને–આપશે–તેમને
H5414

אֶל־
—
H0413

ן׃ הַכֹּהֵֽ
યાજકને
H3548

And on the eighth day he shall take to him two turtle-doves, or two young pigeons, and come before Jehovah 
unto the door of the tent of meeting, and give them unto the priest:

ה15 וְעָשָׂ֤
અને–ચઢાવશે

אֹתָם֙
તેમને
H0853

ן הַכֹּהֵ֔
યાજક
H3548

אֶחָד֣
એક
H0259

את חַטָּ֔
પાપાથર્–અપર્ણ–તરીકે

וְהָאֶחָ֖ד
અને–બીજંુ
H0259

עֹלָה֑
દહનાપર્ણ–તરીકે

ר וְכִפֶּ֨
અને–પ્રાયિશ્ચત–કરશે

עָלָי֧ו
તેના–માટે

הַכֹּהֵ֛ן
યાજક
H3548

לִפְנֵי֥
સમક્ષ
H6440

יְהוָה֖
યહોવાના
H3068

מִזּוֹבֽוֹ׃
તેના–સ્રાવથી
H2101

ס
—

and the priest shall offer them, the one for a sin-offering, and the other for a burnt-offering; and the priest shall 
make atonement for him before Jehovah for his issue.

יש16ׁ וְאִ֕
અને–માણસ
H0376

י־ כִּֽ
જ્યારે

א תֵצֵ֥
નીકળે
H3318

נּוּ מִמֶּ֖
તેનાંથી

שִׁכְבַת־
વીયર્
H7902

זָרַ֑ע
—
H2233

ץ וְרָחַ֥
તો–સ્નાન–કરશે
H7364

יִם בַּמַּ֛
પાણીમાં
H4325

אֶת־
—
H0853

כָּל־
આખા
H3605

בְּשָׂר֖וֹ
શરીરનું
H1320

א וְטָמֵ֥
અને–અશુદ્ધ–રહેશે

עַד־
—
H5704

רֶב׃ הָעָֽ
સાંજ–સુધી
H6153

And if any man’s seed of copulation go out from him, then he shall bathe all his flesh in water, and be unclean 
until the even.

וְכָל־17
અને–દરેક
H3605

גֶד בֶּ֣
વસ્ત્ર

וְכָל־
અને–દરેક
H3605

ע֔וֹר
ચામડંુ
H5785

אֲשֶׁר־
જનેા–પર

יִהְיֶה֥
હોય
H1961

עָלָ֖יו
—

שִׁכְבַת־
વીયર્
H7902

זָרַ֑ע
—
H2233

ס וְכֻבַּ֥
ધોવામાં–આવશે
H3526

יִם בַּמַּ֖
પાણીમાં
H4325

א וְטָמֵ֥
અને–અશુદ્ધ–રહેશે

עַד־
—
H5704

רֶב׃ הָעָֽ
સાંજ–સુધી
H6153

פ
—
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And every garment, and every skin, whereon is the seed of copulation, shall be washed with water, and be 
unclean until the even.

ה18 וְאִשָּׁ֕
અને–સ્ત્રી
H0802

ר אֲשֶׁ֨
જનેી–સાથે

ב יִשְׁכַּ֥
સૂએ
H7901

ישׁ אִ֛
પુરુષ
H0376

הּ אֹתָ֖
—
H0853

שִׁכְבַת־
વીયર્–સાથે
H7902

זָרַ֑ע
—
H2233

וְרָחֲצ֣וּ
તો–સ્નાન–કરશે–બંને
H7364

יִם בַמַּ֔
પાણીમાં
H4325

וְטָמְא֖וּ
અને–અશુદ્ધ–રહેશે

עַד־
—
H5704

רֶב׃ הָעָֽ
સાંજ–સુધી
H6153

The woman also with whom a man shall lie with seed of copulation, they shall both bathe themselves in water, 
and be unclean until the even.

וְאִשָּׁה19֙
અને–સ્ત્રી
H0802

י־ כִּֽ
જ્યારે

תִהְיֶה֣
હોય
H1961

ה זָבָ֔
સ્રાવવાળી
H2101

ם דָּ֛
લોહી
H1818

יִהְיֶה֥
હોય
H1961

זֹבָ֖הּ
તેનો–સ્રાવ
H2100

בִּבְשָׂרָ֑הּ
તેના–શરીરમાં
H1320

שִׁבְעַת֤
સાત
H7651

יָמִים֙
િદવસ
H3117

תִּהְיֶה֣
રહેશે
H1961

הּ בְנִדָּתָ֔
તેની–અશુદ્ધતામાં
H5079

וְכָל־
અને–દરેક
H3605

הַנֹּגֵעַ֥
જ–ેઅડકે
H5060

הּ בָּ֖
તેને

א יִטְמָ֥
અશુદ્ધ–થશે

עַד־
—
H5704

רֶב׃ הָעָֽ
સાંજ–સુધી
H6153

And if a woman have an issue, and her issue in her flesh be blood, she shall be in her impurity seven days: and 
whosoever toucheth her shall be unclean until the even.

20֩ וְכֹל
અને–દરેક
H3605

ר אֲשֶׁ֨
જનેા–પર

ב תִּשְׁכַּ֥
સૂએ
H7901

עָלָי֛ו
—

הּ בְּנִדָּתָ֖
તેની–અશુદ્ધતામાં
H5079

יִטְמָא֑
અશુદ્ધ–થશે

ל וְכֹ֛
અને–દરેક
H3605

אֲשֶׁר־
જનેા–પર

ב תֵּשֵׁ֥
બેસે
H3427

עָלָ֖יו
—

א׃ יִטְמָֽ
અશુદ્ધ–થશે

And everything that she lieth upon in her impurity shall be unclean: everything also that she sitteth upon shall be 
unclean.

וְכָל־21
અને–દરેક
H3605

הַנֹּגֵעַ֖
જ–ેઅડકે
H5060

בְּמִשְׁכָּבָהּ֑
તેની–પથારીને
H4904

ס יְכַבֵּ֧
ધોશે
H3526

יו בְּגָדָ֛
તેનાં–વસ્ત્રો

ץ וְרָחַ֥
અને–સ્નાન–કરશે
H7364

יִם בַּמַּ֖
પાણીમાં
H4325

א וְטָמֵ֥
અને–અશુદ્ધ–રહેશે

עַד־
—
H5704

רֶב׃ הָעָֽ
સાંજ–સુધી
H6153

And whosoever toucheth her bed shall wash his clothes, and bathe himself in water, and be unclean until the 
even.

וְכָל־22
અને–દરેક
H3605

עַ הַנֹּגֵ֔
જ–ેઅડકે
H5060

בְּכָל־
કોઈ–પણ
H3605

י כְּלִ֖
વસ્તુને
H3627

אֲשֶׁר־
જનેા–પર

ב תֵּשֵׁ֣
બેઠી–હોય
H3427

עָלָי֑ו
—

ס יְכַבֵּ֧
ધોશે
H3526

יו בְּגָדָ֛
તેનાં–વસ્ત્રો

ץ וְרָחַ֥
અને–સ્નાન–કરશે
H7364

יִם בַּמַּ֖
પાણીમાં
H4325

א וְטָמֵ֥
અને–અશુદ્ધ–રહેશે

עַד־
—
H5704

רֶב׃ הָעָֽ
સાંજ–સુધી
H6153

And whosoever toucheth anything that she sitteth upon shall wash his clothes, and bathe himself in water, and 
be unclean until the even.

ם23 וְאִ֨
અને–જોે

ל־ עַֽ
—

ב הַמִּשְׁכָּ֜
પથારી–પર
H4904

ה֗וּא
તે
H1931

א֧וֹ
અથવા

ל־ עַֽ
—

י הַכְּלִ֛
વસ્તુ–પર
H3627

אֲשֶׁר־
જનેા–પર

וא הִ֥
તે
H1931

ׁבֶת־ יֹשֶֽ
બેઠી–હોય
H3427

עָלָ֖יו
—

בְּנָגְעוֹ־
તેને–અડકવાથી
H5060

ב֑וֹ
—

א יִטְמָ֖
અશુદ્ધ–થશે

עַד־
—
H5704

רֶב׃ הָעָֽ
સાંજ–સુધી
H6153

And if it be on the bed, or on anything whereon she sitteth, when he toucheth it, he shall be unclean until the 
even.
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ם24 וְאִ֡
અને–જોે

֩ שָׁכֹב
ખરેખર
H7901

ב יִשְׁכַּ֨
સૂએ
H7901

ישׁ אִ֜
પુરુષ
H0376

הּ אֹתָ֗
તેની–સાથે
H0853

י וּתְהִ֤
અને–આવે
H1961

נִדָּתָהּ֙
તેની–અશુદ્ધતા
H5079

יו עָלָ֔
તેના–પર

א וְטָמֵ֖
તો–અશુદ્ધ–રહેશે

שִׁבְעַת֣
સાત
H7651

ים יָמִ֑
િદવસ
H3117

וְכָל־
અને–દરેક
H3605

ב הַמִּשְׁכָּ֛
પથારી
H4904

אֲשֶׁר־
જનેા–પર

ב יִשְׁכַּ֥
સૂએ
H7901

עָלָ֖יו
—

א׃ יִטְמָֽ
અશુદ્ધ–થશે

פ
—

And if any man lie with her, and her impurity be upon him, he shall be unclean seven days; and every bed 
whereon he lieth shall be unclean.

ה25 וְאִשָּׁ֡
અને–સ્ત્રી
H0802

י־ כִּֽ
જ્યારે

יָזוּב֩
વહે
H2100

ז֨וֹב
સ્રાવ
H2101

הּ דָּמָ֜
તેના–લોહીનો
H1818

ים יָמִ֣
િદવસો
H3117

ים רַבִּ֗
ઘણા

֙ בְּלאֹ
િવના
H3808

עֶת־
સમય
H6256

הּ נִדָּתָ֔
તેની–અશુદ્ધતાના
H5079

א֥וֹ
અથવા

י־ כִֽ
જ્યારે

תָז֖וּב
વહે
H2100

עַל־
—

נִדָּתָ֑הּ
તેની–અશુદ્ધતા–પછી
H5079

כָּל־
બધા
H3605

י יְמֵ֞
િદવસો
H3117

ז֣וֹב
સ્રાવના
H2101

הּ טֻמְאָתָ֗
તેની–અશુદ્ધતાના
H2932

כִּימֵ֧י
જમે
H3117

נִדָּתָ֛הּ
તેની–અશુદ્ધતાના–િદવસો
H5079

תִּהְיֶה֖
રહેશે
H1961

טְמֵאָ֥ה
અશુદ્ધ
H2931

וא׃ הִֽ
તે
H1931

And if a woman have an issue of her blood many days not in the time of her impurity, or if she have an issue 
beyond the time of her impurity; all the days of the issue of her uncleanness she shall be as in the days of her 
impurity: she is unclean.

כָּל־26
દરેક
H3605

ב הַמִּשְׁכָּ֞
પથારી
H4904

אֲשֶׁר־
જનેા–પર

ב תִּשְׁכַּ֤
સૂએ
H7901

֙ עָלָיו
—

כָּל־
બધા
H3605

יְמֵי֣
િદવસો
H3117

הּ זוֹבָ֔
તેના–સ્રાવના
H2101

ב כְּמִשְׁכַּ֥
જમે–પથારી
H4904

הּ נִדָּתָ֖
તેની–અશુદ્ધતાની
H5079

הְיֶה־ יִֽ
થશે
H1961

הּ לָּ֑
તેના–માટે

ל־ וְכָֽ
અને–દરેક
H3605

֙ הַכְּלִי
વસ્તુ
H3627

ר אֲשֶׁ֣
જનેા–પર

ב תֵּשֵׁ֣
બેસે
H3427

יו עָלָ֔
—

טָמֵא֣
અશુદ્ધ
H2931

יִהְיֶ֔ה
થશે
H1961

כְּטֻמְאַ֖ת
જમે–અશુદ્ધતા
H2932

הּ׃ נִדָּתָֽ
તેની–અશુદ્ધતાની
H5079

Every bed whereon she lieth all the days of her issue shall be unto her as the bed of her impurity: and everything 
whereon she sitteth shall be unclean, as the uncleanness of her impurity.

וְכָל־27
અને–દરેક
H3605

הַנּוֹגֵעַ֥
જ–ેઅડકે
H5060

ם בָּ֖
તેમને

יִטְמָא֑
અશુદ્ધ–થશે

ס וְכִבֶּ֧
અને–ધોશે
H3526

יו בְּגָדָ֛
તેનાં–વસ્ત્રો

ץ וְרָחַ֥
અને–સ્નાન–કરશે
H7364

יִם בַּמַּ֖
પાણીમાં
H4325

א וְטָמֵ֥
અને–અશુદ્ધ–રહેશે

עַד־
—
H5704

רֶב׃ הָעָֽ
સાંજ–સુધી
H6153

And whosoever toucheth those things shall be unclean, and shall wash his clothes, and bathe himself in water, 
and be unclean until the even.

ם־28 וְאִֽ
અને–જોે

ה טָהֲרָ֖
શુદ્ધ–થાય
H2891

מִזּוֹבָהּ֑
તેના–સ્રાવથી
H2101

פְרָה וְסָ֥
તો–ગણશે

הּ לָּ֛
તે

שִׁבְעַ֥ת
સાત
H7651

ים יָמִ֖
િદવસ
H3117

וְאַחַ֥ר
અને–પછી

ר׃ תִּטְהָֽ
શુદ્ધ–થશે
H2891

But if she be cleansed of her issue, then she shall number to herself seven days, and after that she shall be clean.

וּבַיּ֣וֹם29
અને–આઠમા
H3117

י הַשְּׁמִינִ֗
િદવસે
H8066

ח־ קַּֽ תִּֽ
લેશે
H3947

לָהּ֙
તે

י שְׁתֵּ֣
બે
H8147

ים תֹרִ֔
હોલાં
H8449

א֥וֹ
અથવા

שְׁנֵי֖
બે
H8147

בְּנֵי֣
બચ્ચાં

יוֹנָה֑
કબૂતરનાં
H3123

וְהֵבִיאָ֤ה
અને–લાવશે
H0935

אוֹתָם֙
તેમને
H0853

אֶל־
—
H0413

ן הַכֹּהֵ֔
યાજક–પાસે
H3548

אֶל־
—
H0413

תַח פֶּ֖
દ્વારે
H6607

הֶל אֹ֥
મુલાકાતના
H0168

ד׃ מוֹעֵֽ
મંડપના
H4150
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And on the eighth day she shall take unto her two turtle-doves, or two young pigeons, and bring them unto the 
priest, to the door of the tent of meeting.

ה30 וְעָשָׂ֤
અને–ચઢાવશે

֙ הַכֹּהֵן
યાજક
H3548

אֶת־
—
H0853

הָאֶחָד֣
એક
H0259

את חַטָּ֔
પાપાથર્–અપર્ણ–તરીકે

וְאֶת־
અને
H0853

הָאֶחָ֖ד
બીજંુ
H0259

עֹלָה֑
દહનાપર્ણ–તરીકે

ר וְכִפֶּ֨
અને–પ્રાયિશ્ચત–કરશે

עָלֶי֤הָ
તેના–માટે

֙ הַכֹּהֵן
યાજક
H3548

לִפְנֵי֣
સમક્ષ
H6440

יְהוָ֔ה
યહોવાના
H3068

מִזּ֖וֹב
સ્રાવથી
H2101

הּ׃ טֻמְאָתָֽ
તેની–અશુદ્ધતાના
H2932

And the priest shall offer the one for a sin-offering, and the other for a burnt-offering; and the priest shall make 
atonement for her before Jehovah for the issue of her uncleanness.

ם31 וְהִזַּרְתֶּ֥
અને–જુદા–રાખજોે

אֶת־
—
H0853

בְּנֵי־
પુત્રોને

יִשְׂרָאֵ֖ל
ઇઝરાયલના
H3478

מִטֻּמְאָתָ֑ם
તેમની–અશુદ્ધતાથી
H2932

א ֹ֤ וְל
જથેી–નિહ
H3808

֙ יָמֻת֙וּ
મરે
H4191

ם בְּטֻמְאָתָ֔
તેમની–અશુદ્ધતામાં
H2932

בְּטַמְּאָ֥ם
અશુદ્ધ–કરવાથી

אֶת־
—
H0853

מִשְׁכָּנִ֖י
મારું–િનવાસસ્થાન
H4908

ר אֲשֶׁ֥
જે

ם׃ בְּתוֹכָֽ
તેમની–વચ્ચે–છે
H8432

Thus shall ye separate the children of Israel from their uncleanness, that they die not in their uncleanness, when 
they defile my tabernacle that is in the midst of them.

ֹ֥את32 ז
આ
H2063

ת תּוֹרַ֖
િનયમ–છે
H8451

הַזָּ֑ב
સ્રાવવાળાનો
H2100

ר וַאֲשֶׁ֨
અને–જનેાથી

א תֵּצֵ֥
નીકળે
H3318

נּוּ מִמֶּ֛
—

שִׁכְבַת־
વીયર્
H7902

זֶרַ֖ע
—
H2233

לְטָמְאָה־
અશુદ્ધ–થવા

הּ׃ בָֽ
તેનાથી

This is the law of him that hath an issue, and of him whose seed of copulation goeth from him, so that he is 
unclean thereby;

וְהַדָּוָה33֙
અને–અશુદ્ધતાવાળી
H1739

הּ בְּנִדָּתָ֔
તેની–અશુદ્ધતામાં
H5079

וְהַזָּב֙
અને–સ્રાવવાળો
H2100

אֶת־
—
H0853

זוֹב֔וֹ
તેનો–સ્રાવ
H2101

לַזָּכָ֖ר
પુરુષ–માટે
H2145

וְלַנְּקֵבָה֑
અને–સ્ત્રી–માટે
H5347

ישׁ וּלְאִ֕
અને–માણસ–માટે
H0376

ר אֲשֶׁ֥
જે

ב יִשְׁכַּ֖
સૂએ
H7901

עִם־
—

ה׃ טְמֵאָֽ
અશુદ્ધ–સાથે
H2931

פ
—

and of her that is sick with her impurity, and of him that hath an issue, of the man, and of the woman, and of him 
that lieth with her that is unclean.
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